900274204 12/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartech Polycom, Inc.		01/28/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spartech Polycom, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78412939	VALIANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd. Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7815.200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Jennings
Signature:	/attlp/dbj/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0939

900274204

Date:	12/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Spartech Polycom, Inc. Conversion Doc #1-16831019#page1.tif source=Spartech Polycom, Inc. Conversion Doc #1-16831019#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0940



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SPARTECH POLYCOM, INC." TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4932695 8100V

110081512

You may verify this cartificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8523180

DATE: 01-27-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0941

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:24 PM 01/26/2011 FILED 12:30 PM 01/26/2011 SRV 110081512 - 4932695 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware corporation first formed is Pennsylvania.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware corporation first formed is October 1, 1977.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Spartech Polycom, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Spartech Polycom, Inc.
- 6. The conversion is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on January 28, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the 24th day of January, 2011.

Randy C. Martin

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

3556915.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 12/10/2013